
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 
Name of the contracting 

authority 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

 

Address of the contracting 

authority 

 

Kneza Miloša 20, Belgrade 

 

Webpage of the contracting 

authority 

 www.mfin.gov.rs 

Type of contracting authority 

 

State administration body 

 

Type of public procurement 

procedure 

 

Negotiating procedure without the publication of a call for 

bids in accordance with Article 36, paragraph 1, item 2) of the 

Public Procurement Law   

 

Type of procurement subject 

 

Service 

 

Description of the subject of 

procurement and the name 

and designation from the 

Common Procurement 

Vocabulary 

 

The development of a platform for data consolidation and 

business reporting within the Ministry of Finance and related 

administrations, JN P 3/2019, 48311000-1 – Document 

management software package. 

Thea greed value 359,611,823.00 RSD without the associated amount of tax 

Criteria, elements of criteria 

for awarding the contact 

 

„The lowest bid offered” achieved in the negotiating process 

The number of bids received One 

The highest and lowest 

bidding price of acceptable 

bids 

-/ 

 

-359,611,823.00 RSD without the associated amount of tax 

The date of the decision to 

award the contract November 18th, 2019 

The date of the contract 

conclusion November 29th, 2019 

Basic data on the supplier ORACLE SRBIJA & CRNA GORA DOO SOFTWARE 

AND SERVICE COMPANY BELGRADE, with headquarters 

in Belgrade - Novi Beograd, 64a Zoran Djindjic Boulevard, 

registration no. 17452002, TIN 102416213 

Contract validity period The contract is valid until December 15th, 2020 

 


